
U.S. Department of Homeland Security
FEMA Urban Search and Rescue

2015 Canine Evaluator Roster - Sorted By Task Force

Name Task Force Qualified Lead/Chief Handler Date Last Evaluated Expiration Year
1 Dean, John AZ-TF1 Y Y May-15 2018

2 Skiver, Adam AZ-TF1 N Y Oct-14 2017

1 Haus, Tom CA-TF1 Y Y May-14 2017

2 Teller, Deresa CA-TF1 Y Y Sep-13 2016

3 Tosch, Debra CA-TF1 Y Y Dec-13 2016

1 Clark, Dennis CA-TF2 N Y new new

2 Monahan,  Billy CA-TF2 N Y Apr-13 2016

3 Olvera, Andrew CA-TF2 N Y new new

4 Vasquez, Jason CA-TF2 N Y new new

1 Engelbert, Lynne CA-TF3 Y Y Feb-14 2017

2 Ianson, Rex CA-TF3 N N Jan-15 2018

3 Macaulay, Bob CA-TF3 Y Y Nov-12 2015

1 Bobrosky, Darren CA-TF4 Y Y Jan-15 2018

1 Heritage, Sonja CA-TF5 Y Y May-15 2018

2 Tao, Russell CA-TF5 N Y Dec-13 2016

3 Valentine, Marc CA-TF5 N Y Feb-14 2017

4 Vodrazka, Susan CA-TF5 N Y Feb-15 2018

1 Gattas, Sharon CA-TF6 Y Y Feb-14 2017

2 McKee, Sheila CA-TF6 Y Y Feb-15 2018

3 Sellas, Peter CA-TF6 Y Y Dec-14 2017

1 Cima, Rob CA-TF7 Y Y Apr-13 2016

2 Gross, Randy CA-TF7 Y Y Dec-14 2017

3 Ortenburger, Teresa CA-TF7 Y Y Feb-15 2018

1 D'orsi, Linda CA-TF8 N Y Nov-14 2017

2 Swaney, Steve CA-TF8 Y Y Jun-14 2017

1 Noyes, Julie CO-TF1 N Y May-15 2018

2 Rehbeck, Rory CO-TF1 Y N May-14 2017

1 Driscoll, Steve FL-TF1 N Y Jan-14 2017

2 Labrada, Kristian FL-TF1 Y Y Jun-14 2017

3 Marks, Mike FL-TF1 Y Y Nov-14 2017

1 Radelman, Craig FL-TF2 Y N Oct-14 2017

2 Smithey, Brian FL-TF2 Y Y Oct-13 2016

1 Hay, Gary IN-TF1 Y Y May-13 2016

2 McCarty, Jackie IN-TF1 N Y Oct-13 2016

3 Haus, Athena IN-TF1 N Y Nov-14 2017

1 Merrill, Janet MA-TF1 N Y Mar-14 2017

2 Nesbitt, Karen MA-TF1 N Y new new

3 Prentiss, Lee MA-TF1 Y Y Apr-15 2018

1 DeLuca, Roseann MD-TF1 Y Y Jan-15 2018

2 Gilkey, John MD-TF1 N Y Feb-15 2018

3 Grant, Rich MD-TF1 Y Y Jun-14 2017

4 Grant, Sharon MD-TF1 Y Y Apr-15 2018

1 Chamberlain, Eliodora MO-TF1 N Y new new

2 Turner, Lee MO-TF1 Y Y May-15 2018

1 Barger, Monica NE-TF1 N Y May-15 2018

2 Dolezal, Steve NE-TF1 Y N Apr-14 2017

1 Birn, Lette NM-TF1 N Y Jan-15 2018

2 McKinney, Jeaneen NM-TF1 Y Y May-14 2017

1 LePino, Mark NV-TF1 N Y new new

2 Morgan, Bryan NV-TF1 Y Y Feb-15 2018

3 Bernstein, John NV-TF1 N Y new new

4 Redd, John NV-TF1 N Y Feb-15 2018

1 Compitello, Anthony NY-TF1 N Y Dec-14 2017

2 Jacobs, Anthony NY-TF1 N Y new new

3 Mateyaschuk, Scott NY-TF1 Y Y Apr-15 2018

1 Bennett, Pam OH-TF1 N Y Jan-15 2018

2 Rice, Kay OH-TF1 Y Y Oct-13 2016

1 Kaynaroglu, Pat PA-TF1 Y Y May-15 2018

2 Sessions, Bob PA-TF1 Y Y Oct-13 2016

1 Apple, Edward (FSA Only) TN-TF1 N Y - -

2 Burnett, Deborah TN-TF1 Y Y Oct-14 2017

3 Kelly, Tommy TN-TF1 N Y Apr-14 2017

1 Breland, Katie TX-TF1 N Y Apr-15 2018

2 Brown, Susann TX-TF1 Y Y Oct-14 2017

3 Deeds, Bob TX-TF1 Y Y Oct-14 2017

1 Bogenschutz, Nate UT-TF1 N Y Sep-13 2016

2 Culley, Lee UT-TF1 N Y 2015 2018

3 Koetitz, Luke UT-TF1 N Y new new

1 Dyer, Garrett VA-TF1 N N Dec-13 2016

2 Kreitler, Elizabeth VA-TF1 Y Y Mar-14 2017

3 MacPherson, Teresa VA-TF1 Y Y May-15 2018

4 Massey, Jennifer VA-TF1 Y Y Feb-14 2017

5 Sanders, Ron VA-TF1 Y Y Apr-15 2018

1 Berry, Lisa VA-TF2 N Y Nov-14 2017

2 Gitlin, Paul VA-TF2 N Y Jun-14 2017

3 Meadows, Karen VA-TF2 Y Y Apr-15 2018

4 Tocke, Lori VA-TF2 N Y new new

1 Davis, La Fond WA-TF1 Y Y Jan-15 2018

2 Fajardo, Cindy WA-TF1 N N Sep-12 2015
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U.S. Department of Homeland Security
FEMA Urban Search and Rescue

2015 Canine Evaluator Roster - Sorted By Division

Name Task Force Qualified Lead/Chief Handler Division Date Last Evaluated Expiration Year

1 Bobrosky, Darren CA-TF4 Y Y West Jan-15 2018
2 Cima, Rob CA-TF7 Y Y West Apr-13 2016
3 Clark, Dennis CA-TF2 N Y West new new
4 Davis, La Fond WA-TF1 Y Y West Jan-15 2018
5 D'orsi, Linda CA-TF8 N Y West Nov-14 2017
6 Engelbert, Lynne CA-TF3 Y Y West Feb-14 2017
7 Fajardo, Cindy WA-TF1 N N West Sep-12 2015
8 Gattas, Sharon CA-TF6 Y Y West Feb-14 2017
9 Gross, Randy CA-TF7 Y Y West Dec-14 2017

10 Haus, Tom CA-TF1 Y Y West May-14 2017
11 Heritage, Sonja CA-TF5 Y Y West Oct-12 2014
12 Ianson, Rex CA-TF3 N N West Jan-15 2018
13 Macaulay, Bob CA-TF3 Y Y West Nov-12 2015
14 McKee, Sheila CA-TF6 Y Y West Feb-15 2018
15 Monahan,  Billy CA-TF2 N Y West Apr-13 2016
16 Olvera, Andrew CA-TF2 N Y West new new
17 Ortenburger, Teresa CA-TF7 Y Y West Feb-15 2018
18 Sellas, Peter CA-TF6 Y Y West Dec-14 2017
19 Swaney, Steve CA-TF8 Y Y West Jun-14 2017
20 Tao, Russell CA-TF5 N Y West Dec-13 2016
21 Teller, Deresa CA-TF1 Y Y West Sep-13 2016
22 Tosch, Debra CA-TF1 Y Y West Dec-13 2016
23 Valentine, Marc CA-TF5 N Y West Feb-14 2017
24 Vasquez, Jason CA-TF2 N Y West new new
25 Vodrazka, Susan CA-TF5 N Y West Feb-15 2018

1 Apple, Edward (FSA Only) TN-TF1 N Y Central - -
2 Barger, Monica NE-TF1 N Y Central May-15 2018
3 Bernstein, John NV-TF1 N Y Central new new
4 Birn, Lette NM-TF1 N Y Central Jan-15 2018
5 Bogenschutz, Nate UT-TF1 N Y Central Sep-13 2016
6 Breland, Katie TX-TF1 N Y Central Apr-15 2018
7 Brown, Susann TX-TF1 Y Y Central Oct-14 2017
8 Burnett, Deborah TN-TF1 Y Y Central Oct-14 2017
9 Chamberlain, Eliodora MO-TF1 N Y Central Dec-13 2016

10 Culley, Lee UT-TF1 N Y Central Apr-15 2018
11 Dean, John AZ-TF1 Y Y Central May-15 2018
12 Deeds, Bob TX-TF1 Y Y Central Oct-14 2017
13 Dolezal, Steve NE-TF1 Y N Central Apr-14 2017
14 Hay, Gary IN-TF1 Y Y Central May-13 2016
15 Kelly, Tommy TN-TF1 N Y Central Apr-14 2017
16 Koetitz, Luke UT-TF1 N Y Central new new
17 LePino, Mark NV-TF1 N Y Central new new
18 McCarty, Jackie IN-TF1 N Y Central Oct-13 2016
19 McKinney, Jeaneen NM-TF1 Y Y Central May-14 2017
20 Morgan, Bryan NV-TF1 Y Y Central Feb-15 2018
21 Noyes, Julie CO-TF1 N Y Central May-15 2018
22 Redd, John NV-TF1 N Y Central Feb-15 2018
23 Rehbeck, Rory CO-TF1 Y N Central May-14 2017
24 Haus, Athena IN-TF1 N Y Central Nov-14 2017
25 Skiver, Adam AZ-TF1 N Y Central Oct-14 2017
26 Turner, Lee MO-TF1 Y Y Central May-15 2018

1 Bennett, Pam OH-TF1 N Y East Jan-15 2018
2 Berry, Lisa VA-TF2 N Y East Nov-14 2017
3 Compitello, Anthony NY-TF1 N Y East Dec-14 2017
4 DeLuca, Roseann MD-TF1 Y Y East Jan-15 2018
5 Driscoll, Steve FL-TF1 N Y East Jan-14 2017
6 Dyer, Garrett VA-TF1 N N East Dec-13 2016
7 Gilkey, John MD-TF1 N Y East Feb-15 2018
8 Gitlin, Paul VA-TF2 N Y East Jun-14 2017
9 Grant, Rich MD-TF1 Y Y East Jun-14 2017

10 Grant, Sharon MD-TF1 Y Y East Apr-15 2018
11 Jacobs, Anthony NY-TF1 N Y East new new
12 Kaynaroglu, Pat PA-TF1 Y Y East Sep-12 2014
13 Kreitler, Elizabeth VA-TF1 Y Y East Mar-14 2017
14 Labrada, Kristian FL-TF1 Y Y East Jun-14 2017
15 MacPherson, Teresa VA-TF1 Y Y East May-15 2018
16 Marks, Mike FL-TF1 Y Y East Nov-14 2017
17 Massey, Jennifer VA-TF1 Y Y East Feb-14 2017
18 Mateyaschuk, Scott NY-TF1 Y Y East Apr-15 2018
19 Meadows, Karen VA-TF2 Y Y East Apr-15 2018
20 Merrill, Janet MA-TF1 N Y East Mar-14 2017
21 Nesbitt, Karen MA-TF1 N Y East new new
22 Prentiss, Lee MA-TF1 Y Y East Apr-15 2018
23 Radelman, Craig FL-TF2 Y N East Oct-14 2017
24 Rice, Kay OH-TF1 Y Y East Oct-13 2016
25 Sanders, Ron VA-TF1 Y Y East Apr-15 2018
26 Sessions, Bob PA-TF1 Y Y East Oct-13 2016
27 Smithey, Brian FL-TF2 Y Y East Oct-13 2016
28 Tocke, Lori VA-TF2 N Y East new new
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